Type of Construction:

Total Public Construction®

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

Total State and Local Construction®

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Sep
2004°

236,410

8,342

228,068
11,786
4,173
6,744
64,262
8,972
11,190
19,691
6,994
63,877
14,934
10,094
4,218

219,198

6,859

212,339
8,121
2,579
6,017

62,736
7,794
10,719
18,394
5,546
62,958
14,521
9,929
2,244

Aug
2004

235,607

8,339

227,268
11,443
4,157
6,796
62,902
8,829
11,160
19,621
6,974
64,857
14,589
10,556
4,269

218,206

6,811

211,395
7,928
2,583
6,028

61,091
7,720
10,667
18,281
5,551
63,957
14,169
10,314
2,265

Jul
2004"

237,997

7,982

230,016
11,906
4,419
6,748
63,654
8,504
11,404
20,331
6,956
65,620
14,560
10,526
4,336

220,282

6,490

213,792
7,988
2,768
5,922

62,039
7,519
10,945
18,909
5,653
64,591
14,167
10,340
2,167

Jun
2004

237,416

7,514

229,902
11,530
4,752
6,823
65,454
8,543
11,335
18,088
7,286
67,185
14,194
9,890
3,586

220,486

6,306

214,179
8,101
3,180
6,002

63,778
7,637
10,855
16,809
5,772
66,187
13,807
9,661
1,466

May
2004

236,323

7,590

228,733
11,736
4,691
6,729
62,342
8,297
11,656
18,695
6,300
68,856
14,830
9,671
3,649

219,161

6,152

213,009
8,087
3,078
5,843

60,871
7,450
11,155
17,313
5,160
67,792
14,429
9,442
1,389

Sep
2003

229,533

7,038

222,495
11,490
5,205
6,454
59,946
9,032
11,259
18,949
6,754
64,712
13,460
9,885
3,686

211,472

5,464

206,008
8,595
3,652
5,420

58,308
7,994
10,511
17,518
4,893
63,969
12,928
9,511
1,287

Percent change
Sep 2004 from -

Aug
2004

0.3

0.0

0.4
3.0
0.4
-0.8
2.2
1.6
0.3
0.4
0.3
-1.5
2.4
-4.4
-1.2

0.5

0.7

0.4
2.4
-0.2
-0.2
2.7
1.0
0.5
0.6
-0.1
-1.6
25
-3.7
-0.9

10:00 AM EST 11/01/04

Sep
2003

3.0

18.5

25
2.6
-19.8
4.5
7.2
-0.7
-0.6
3.9
3.6
-1.3
11.0
2.1
14.4

3.7

25.5

3.1
-5.5
-29.4
11.0
7.6
-2.5
2.0
5.0
13.3
-1.6
12.3
4.4
74.4



Type of Construction:

Total Federal Construction?

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Conservation and development

P Preliminary ' Revised

Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Sep Aug Jul Jun May Sep
2004° 2004" 2004" 2004 2004 2003
17,213 17,401 17,715 16,930 17,162 18,061
1,484 1,528 1,492 1,208 1,438 1,574
15,729 15,873 16,224 15,722 15,724 16,487
3,664 3,516 3,918 3,429 3,649 2,895
1,593 1,573 1,651 1,572 1,613 1,553
727 768 826 821 886 1,034
1,526 1,811 1,615 1,676 1,472 1,638
1,179 1,109 986 906 848 1,038
471 493 459 480 501 748
1,297 1,341 1,422 1,279 1,382 1,431
1,448 1,423 1,303 1,514 1,140 1,861
920 900 1,029 998 1,065 743
1,974 2,004 2,168 2,121 2,260 2,399

! Includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

2 Includes the following categories of federal construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Percent change
Sep 2004 from -

Aug
2004

-1.1

-2.9

-0.9
4.2
1.3

-5.3

-15.7
6.3

-4.5

-3.3
1.8
2.2

-1.5

Sep
2003

-4.7

-5.7

-4.6
26.6
2.6
-29.7
-6.8
13.6
-37.0
-9.4
-22.2
23.8
-17.7

10:00 AM EST 11/01/04



